

08.08.2016

PC-125/16

Present: None for petitioner.

Respondent No. 2 in person.

Citation has been effected. Publication not received. Same be awaited. Vakalatnama accompanied with objections on behalf of respondent No. 2 filed today. Copy placed on record to be supplied to petitioner.

Steps be taken for service of remaining respondents by petitioner.

Be put up for filing of reply to objections on 13.01.2017.

(Ajay Goel)

ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/08.08.2016