

26.09.2017

PC 125/16

Present: Counsel for petitioner.

Respondent no.2 in person.

Vakalatnama filed by party.

Publication report has filed by the petitioner.

Reply to the objections filed by on behalf of respondent no.2.

Be put up for argument on 26.10.2017.

Let fresh steps be taken for service of defendant no.3 on filing of PF/RC on 26.10.2017. Process be served through affixation.

(Atul Kumar Garg)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/26.09.2017