

07-06-2018

Present: Petitioner with counsel Ms. Bindu.

Sh. S.L. Shurma, counsel for R-2.

Sh. Anuj Sharma, counsel for R-4.

RC to R-3 received back unserved.

Dasti summons to R-3 are filed by the counsel for petitioner and it is submitted that R-3 is unserved.

Request is made to serve the R-3 by way of publication as it is not possible to serve R-3 in ordinary way.

Heard. In my view R-3 cannot be served by ordinary way, hence the request is allowed for publication.

R-3 be served through publication in Rajasthan Patrika. Necessary steps be taken by petitioner.

Put up for report on 04-9-18.

(NEERAJ GAUR)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini  
Delhi/07-06-2018