

04-09-2018

Present: Petitioner in person.

Sh. Vikas Sharma counsel for R-2 alongwith R-2 in person

Sh. Sunny Kumar, counsel for R-4.

R-3 has been served by way of publication in the Newspaper The Times of India. R-3 is granted liberty to file objections/reply if any within 30 days with advance copy to the petitioner.

Put up for completion of pleadings, admission-denial and framing of issues on 17-11-18.

(NEERAJ GAUR)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini
Delhi/04-09-2018