

11-12-2018

Present: Petitioner with counsel Sh. Sumit Bhardwaj
Ms. Renu Bala, proxy counsel for Sh. S.N. Sharma,
counsel for R-2
R-4 in person with counsel Sh. Sunny Kumar.
R-3 has neither appeared nor filed any objections so
far. He is proceeded with exparte.
Objections have been filed by R-2 & 4.
No admission-denial pressed. Pleadings are complete.
From the pleadings of the parties following issues are
being framed:

1. Whether Sh. Ram Gopal Aggarwal executed the Will dated 19-07-10? OPP
2. Whether the said will was executed by the testator in sound disposing mind without any threat, pressure, coercion or undue influence? OPP
3. Whether the said will was executed as per law? OPP
4. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the issuance of letter of administration? OPP
5. Relief.

No other issue arises or is pressed for.

Put up for PE on 02-04-19.

(NEERAJ GAUR)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini
Delhi/11-12-2018