

PC 125/16  
SHIV KUMAR AGARWAL  
Vs.  
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND  
ORS

21.11.2019

Present: Petitioner in person.

R-2 in person.

Sh.Saurabh Tiwari, counsel for R-4.

Respondent no.3 is ex-parte.

No PW present.

As requested, last opportunity is given to the  
petitioner to conclude the evidence.

Put up for remaining PE on 04.03.2020.

(Pankaj Gupta)  
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi  
21.11.2019