

67

PC – (12/2016 ) 125/16  
SHIV KUMAR AGARWAL

Vs.

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

**Today the matter is taken up in pursuance of order no.14663-14708/F.2(9)/Judl./COVID/North/RC/2020 dated 02-05-2020 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge (N), Rohini, Delhi.**

**07.07.2020**

Present: None.

In pursuance of letter no. 22/DHC/2020 dated 29-06-2020 and order No.23941–24111/Judl./COVID/North/RC/2020 dated 29-06-2020 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge (N), Rohini, Delhi, the matter is adjourned.

Renotify on 07-09-2020.

(Pankaj Gupta)  
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/07.07.2020