

PC - 125/16

Shiv Kumar Agarwal Vs. State Of Nct Of Delhi And Ors

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.

04-03-2021

Present: Sh. Ankit Gupta, Counsel for the petitioner.

None for the respondent.

No PW present. Hence, as requested, matter is adjourned.

Renotify on 18-05-2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)

ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/04-03-2021

At this stage, Sh. Saurabh Tiwari, counsel for the R-4 appeared through VC and requested to mark his presence. He is apprised of the proceedings and NDOH.

(Pankaj Gupta)

ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/04-03-2021