

PC No. 125/16

Shiv Kumar Aggarwal V. State of NCT of Delhi and Ors.

12.04.2022

Present: Sh. Vibhore Gupta, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Rohit Kumar, proxy counsel for R-1/UOI.

Sh. M K Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for R-2/DDA.

R-3 is ex-parte.

Sh. Sachin Dabas, Jr. Assistant from LAC office.

Sh. Jai Prakash, Kanoongo from DDA.

Adjournment sought on the ground to summon the witness.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up on 24.05.2022 for PE. Witnesses be summoned on filing of PF. Diet money be paid on spot.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/12.04.2022