

05.08.2022

**File taken up today on application u/s 151 CPC  
moved on behalf of the petitioner.**

Present: Petitioner with counsel Ms. Simran.

Heard.

The aforesaid application be taken on record.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for the petitioner that one of the attesting witness of the Will has been died and another attesting witness is not available and she has to summon the official of Sub-Registrar-VIA to verify the signature of the witness.

Heard. In view of submissions, the application stands allowed.

The witness be summoned on filing of PF on the date already fixed i.e. 17.08.2022. Diet money be paid on the spot.

Summons be given dasti as prayed for.

(Satish Kumar)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/05.08.2022