

17.08.2022

Present: Petitioner alongwith proxy counsel Ms. Simran  
Kaur.

Sh. Saurabh Tiwari, counsel for R-4/objector.

PW-3 Sh. Mahender Kumar, Data Entry Operator,  
Office of Sub-Registrar-VI, Pitampura, Delhi has been examined,  
cross-examined and discharged. Diet money paid. No other PW  
is present.

Copy of the affidavit of the witnesses Kailsh Chand  
Maheshwari and V.P. Batra, supplied to counsel for R-4 today in  
the court itself

Put up for remaining PE, last opportunity, on  
07.12.2022.

(Satish Kumar)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/17.08.2022