

07.12.2022

Present: Ms. Simran, counsel for the petitioner alongwith
petitioner.

None for R-1/State.

Sh. S.L. Sharma, counsel for R-2/Ravi Shanker
Aggarwal alongwith R-2.

None for R-3/Veena Aggarwal (stated to be ex-parte)

Sh. Saurav Kumar, counsel for R-4/Madhu Bhartiya.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for petitioner has supplied copy of an
application for summoning of witnesses to counsel for R-2 and
R-4.

Counsel for R-2 and R-4 seeks adjournment for
filing reply to said application.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 23.03.2023 for reply/arguments
and disposal of said application.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/07.12.2022