

Pc - 125/16  
Shiv Kumar Agarwal  
Vs.

State of NCT of Delhi And Ors

16.09.2023

Present: Sh. Goransh Singh, Counsel for petitioner (through VC). Petitioner is physically present in Court.

None for R-1/State.

Sh. S.L. Sharma, Counsel for R-2 with R-2.

None for R-3/Veena Aggarwal (already exparte).

Sh. Saurabh Tiwari, counsel for R-4/Madhu Bhartiya (through VC).

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for petitioner submits that an application dated/ filed on 03.12.2022/07.12.2022 for summoning of witness is pending disposal.

Perusal of judicial file shows that no such application is available on record. Judicial file has been shown to petitioner who is present in court today and he has also failed to trace-out the said application.

Counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment for inspecting the file and for tracing the whereabouts of said application.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 18.11.2023 for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/16.09.2023