

PC 12/2016 125/16
Shiv Kumar Agarwal Vs. State And Ors

03.09.2024

Present: Petitioner in person.
None for R-1/State.
R-2/Ravi Shankar Aggarwal in person.
R-3/Veena Aggarwal is already exparte.
Sh. Saurabh Tiwari and Sh. Sunny Kumar,
counsel(s) for R-4/Madhu Bhartiya.
Heard. Perused.
Case is today fixed for PE.

PWs-Hari Prakash Vashisth and Sh. Vinod Kumar
are also present. However, they are discharged unexamined for
today at the request of petitioner on the ground that his counsel is
stuck up in traffic jam.

Now to come up on 28.11.2024 for PE.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 03.09.2024