

25.11.2024

Present: Sh. Manmeet Singh Maini, Counsel for applicant/
petitioner.

None for R-1/State.

None for R-2/ Ravi Shankar Aggarwal.

R-3/ Veena Aggarwal is exparte.

Sh. Saurabh Tiwari, Counsel for R-4/Madhu
Bhartiya.

Heard. Perused.

Process qua R-2 has been received back unserved
alongwith report. Report perused.

Preponment of next date of hearing i.e. 28.11.2024
is not possible.

Now to come up on 18.12.2024 for purpose fixed
i.e. P.E.

The date already fixed i.e. 28.11.2024 stands
cancelled.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 25.11.2024