

PC 125/16

SHIV KUMAR AGARWAL VS. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI
AND ORS

18.12.2024

Present: Sh. M.S. Maini, counsel for petitioner.
None for R-1/State.
Sh. S.L. Sharma, counsel for R-2/Ravi Shanker
Aggarwal.
R-3/Veena Aggarwal is already ex-parte.
Sh. Saurav Tiwari, counsel for R-4/Madhu Bhartiya.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment for filing
an application for summoning of witnesses, as per list of
witnesses, available on record.

Now to come up on 11.03.2025 for P.E.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/18.12.2024