

PC 125/16

SHIV KUMAR AGARWAL VS. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI  
AND ORS

11.03.2025

Present: Sh. Pankaj Kumar, counsel for petitioner with  
petitioner.  
None for R-1/State.  
R-2/Ravi Shanker Aggarwal in person.  
R-3/Veena Aggarwal is already ex-parte.  
Sh. Saurav Tiwari, counsel for R-4/Madhu Bhartiya.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for P.E.

Process qua summoned witness, namely, Dr. V.P. Batra has been received back alongwith report that Dr. V.P. Batra has expired on 21.04.2021.

Counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment for leading P.E.

Counsel for R-4 seeks adjournment for filing reply to an application filed by petitioner for summoning of witnesses.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 13.05.2025 for reply/arguments and disposal of miscellaneous applications.

(Deepak Dabas)  
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/11.03.2025