

PC 12/2016 125/16 SHIV KUMAR AGARWAL Vs. STATE OF
NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

22.08.2025

Lawyers are on strike today.

Present: Petitioner in person.
None for R-1/State.
R-2 in person.
R-3 is already ex-parte.
Sh. Saurav Tiwari, Counsel for R-4 (through VC).

Evidence by way of affidavit of PW, Hari Prakash Vashisht filed. Copy given.

The petitioner states that he does not wish to examine Vinod Kumar, as was permitted on 13.05.2025. Accordingly, Vinod Kumar is dropped from the array of witnesses sought to be examined by the petitioner.

To come up for PE on **22.12.2025**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 22.08.2025