

28 PC 12/2016 125/16 SHIV KUMAR AGARWAL Vs. STATE  
OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

22.12.2025

Present: Sh. Pankaj Kumar, Counsel for petitioner.

No PW present.

None for R-1/State.

R-2 in person.

R-3 already ex-parte.

Sh. Saurabh Tiwari , Counsel for R-4.

To come up for PE on **16.03.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/22.12.2025