

**18 PC 125/16SHIV KUMAR AGARWAL  
Vs STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS**

**05.05.2026.**

**Present:** Sh. Pankaj Kumar, counsel for the petitioner.  
PW 4 Hari Prakash Vashist in person.  
None for R1/State.  
R2 in person with counsel Sh. Shyam Lal Sharma.  
R3 already ex-parte.  
Sh. Surabh Tiwari, counsel for R4.

PW 4 cross examined and discharged.

To come up for remaining PE on **18.09.2026.**

The petitioner shall be at liberty to summon the bank record, subject to filing of PF. The diet money shall be paid on the spot. The application filed u/o 16 CPC in respect thereof stands allowed.

**(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/05.05.2026(T)**